



AEARU-SNU Winter Ski Camp

January 28 – February 2, 2020 Seoul National University, Korea

Overview

Title: AEARU-SNU Winter Ski Camp
Date: January 28 – February 2, 2020

• Venue: Phoenix Hotels & Resorts (Pyeongchang, Korea)

http://www.phoenixpark.co.kr

• Organized by: Seoul National University, Office of International Affairs

• Language: English

Introduction

AEARU-SNU Winter Ski Camp is a 4-day recreational program held at Phoenix Hotels & Resorts (Pyeongchang*, Korea) designed for students who are currently studying at AEARU member universities who wish to learn how to ski. We encourage all students, from beginners to advanced skiers, who wish to develop skiing skills and build international network to join this exciting winter camp. The camp will consist of morning and afternoon sessions with professional ski instructors.

* Pyeongchang, a City of Nature & Sports: The 2018 Winter Olympics took place in Pyeongchang County, Gangwon Province, South Korea. The area offers wonderful outdoor activities year round, but the best time to visit is in winter, when the mountains are blanketed in snow. New York Times ranked Pyeongchang, Korea on the 35th place among 'the 52 Must Visit Travel Destinations in 2016.'

Schedule

Time	Tues	Wed	Thurs	Fri	Sat	Sun
Morning	Check-in / Orientation Welcome Dinner	SNU → Phoenix Hotels & Resorts	Ski Class	Ski Class	Ski Class	Check-Out
Afternoon		Orientation, Safety Education Ski Class	Ski Class	Ski Class	Phoenix Hotels & Resorts	-
Evening		Team Project	Team Project	Team Project	→SNU	

Important Dates

10 December, 2019	Deadline for Registration
16 December, 2019	Notification of Acceptance
28 Jan – 2 Feb, 2020	AEARU-SNU Winter Ski Camp

Nomination

Seoul National University invites AEARU member institutions to nominate one (1) student from your institution to participate by December 10th, 2019.

Nomination process

- 1. Select and nominate one (1) student by the deadline
- 2. Submit the nomination form to <u>international@snu.ac.kr</u> no later than December 10, 2019
- 3. Nominated student will automatically be waived of application fee
- 4. SNU will directly contact and inform the student of acceptance
- 5. Student needs to pay travel costs to and from Seoul National University

Costs

- Meals, Local transportation fee: Waived
- Accommodation (for five nights): Waived
- Travel Costs: Participants are responsible for funding their travel costs (including airfare) to and from Seoul National University.
- Equipment (ski, boots, helmet) rental fee: Waived
- Ski suit rental fee: Participants must bring their own ski suits and socks
 - * Ski suit rental at Phoenix Hotels & Resorts is available at around USD 100

Visa

If you need any supporting documents for visa application, please indicate so in your registration form and submit at your earliest convenience (no later than December 10, 2019)

Photos







Contact

Hyun-Jin Rufina KIM(Ms) Office of International Affairs Seoul National University

Tel: 82-2-880-2519 / E-mail: <u>international@snu.ac.kr</u>